KCOM

No Longer available for new supply

Digital Private Circuits - Megaline 2

Charging Structure - Connection

Connection
Exc. VAT Inc. VAT
No Existing Network
Connectivity £3,500.00 | £4,200.00
Charge per end Existing N K
xisting Networ £1,400.00 | £1,680.00
Connectivity
Centrex DPNSS connection within original KC
licensed area £2,370.00 | £2,844.00
Centrex DPNSS connection outside original
. P.O.A.
KC licensed area
All Type of upgrades from G.703 and RJ45 to
X.21 D-Type connector £325.00 £390.00

Charging Structure - Annual Rental

Annual Rental

New 1 Year Contract

New 3 Year Contract

New 5 Year Contract

Exc. VAT

Inc. VAT

Exc. VAT

Inc. VAT

Exc. VAT

Inc. VAT

2 ends within original KC
licensed area, same or
adjacent exchange areas

£3,084.00

£3,700.80

£2,682.00

£3,218.40

£2,052.00

£2,462.40

2 ends within original KC
licensed area, not in same
or adjacent exchange areas

£6,690.00

£8,028.00

£6,084.00

£7,300.80

£5,382.00

£6,458.40

1 end only within original KC
licensed area,
interconnecting with another
operator

£6,402.00

£7,682.40

£5,121.00

£6,145.20

£3,840.00

£4,608.00

Centrex DPNSS connection
within original KC licensed
area

£2,511.00

£3,013.20

£2,280.00

£2,736.00

£2,010.00

£2,412.00
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