

## No Longer available for new supply

## **Digital Private Circuits - Megaline 2**

## **Charging Structure - Connection**

		Connection		
		Exc. VAT	Inc. VAT	
Charge per end	No Existing Network Connectivity	£3,500.00	£4,200.00	
	Existing Network Connectivity	£1,400.00	£1,680.00	
Centrex DPNSS connection within original KC licensed area		£2,370.00	£2,844.00	
Centrex DPNSS connection outside original KC licensed area		P.O.A.		
All Type of upgrades from G.703 and RJ45 to X.21 D-Type connector		£325.00	£390.00	

## **Charging Structure - Annual Rental**

	Annual Rental						
	New 1 Year Contract		New 3 Year Contract		New 5 Year Contract		
	Exc. VAT	Inc. VAT	Exc. VAT	Inc. VAT	Exc. VAT	Inc. VAT	
2 ends within original KC licensed area, same or adjacent exchange areas	£3,084.00	£3,700.80	£2,682.00	£3,218.40	£2,052.00	£2,462.40	
2 ends within original KC licensed area, not in same or adjacent exchange areas	£6,690.00	£8,028.00	£6,084.00	£7,300.80	£5,382.00	£6,458.40	
1 end only within original KC licensed area, interconnecting with another operator	£6,402.00	£7,682.40	£5,121.00	£6,145.20	£3,840.00	£4,608.00	
Centrex DPNSS connection within original KC licensed area	£2,511.00	£3,013.20	£2,280.00	£2,736.00	£2,010.00	£2,412.00	

01/01/12 – 001 Page 1 of 1